CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF BIDS

Contract #C16-1

2016 Sidewalk Repair Project

I hereby Certify that on **Wednesday, March 9, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.**, at the Council Chambers, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, staff held a bid opening in public as required under the Albany Municipal Code and the following bids were received:

J.J.R. Construction, Inc.

\$ 140,000.00

Pacific Surfacing, Inc.

124,732.60 (amount adjusted from bid opening due to mathematical error)

Darren Taylor Construction, Inc.

\$ 152,270.00

Rosas Bros. Construction

\$ 125,605.00

Devaney Engineering, Inc.

\$ 142,160.00

ERA Construction, Inc.

\$ 77,682.50

Bids referred to staff for review.

Anne Hsu

Deputy City Clerk

City of Albany 2016 Sidewalk Repair Project

Contract No.: C16-1

Bid opening: Wednesday, March 16, 2016

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

Bid Summary

Bidder	Total					
J.J.R. Construction, Inc.	\$	140,000.00				
Pacific Surfacing, Inc.	\$	124,732.60				
Darren Taylor Construction, Inc.	\$	152,270.00				
Rosas Bros. Construction	\$	125,605.00				
Devancy Engineering Inc.	\$	142,160.00				
Era Construction Inc	\$	77,682.50				
Engineer Estimate	\$	119,250.00				

CITY OF ALBANY 2016 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROJECT Bid Opening Details

City of Albany -2016 Sidewalk Repair Project - Contract No.:C16-1 Bid opening: 11:00 am, Wednesday, March 9, 2016 Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

				Engine	er Estimate	timate J.J.R.Construction I		Pacific Surfacing Inc Darren		Darren Tay	aylor Construction Rosas Bro		s. Construction Devaney E		ngineering Inc Era Con		ruction Inc
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,361.00	\$ 8,361.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	5,280	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 19.72	\$ 104,121.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 126,720.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 84,480.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 116,160.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 54,120.00
7	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	25	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 218.75
8	TYPE "A" CURB AND GUTTER	25	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 1,093.75
9	TREE ROOT PRUNING	30	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 10,125.00
					\$119,250.00		\$140,000.00		\$124,732.60	*	\$152,270.00		\$125,605.00		\$142,160.00		\$77,682.50

^{*}Bid total submitted by Pacific Surfacing Inc differs from that total calculated in the bid summary.

1